180
w w w. l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Multiline Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor
MLN SurgeArray™ Suppressor
The MLN SurgeArray™ Suppressor is designed to help protect compo-
nents from transient voltages that exist at the circuit board level. This
device provides four independent suppressors in a single leadless chip
in order to reduce part count and placement time as well as save space

w w w. l i t t e l f u s e . c o m
Multiline Transient Voltage Surge Suppressor
Ordering Information
VXXMLN TYPES
V 18 1206
PACKING OPTIONS
A: 2500 Piece Bulk Pack
H: 7in (178mm) Diameter Reel (Note)
T: 13in (330mm) Diameter Reel (Note)
NOTE: See Standard Shipping Quantities table.
DEVICE SIZE:
0805: 80mil x 50mil
1206: 120mil x 60mil
DEVICE FAMILY
TVSS Device
MAXIMUM DC
WORKING VOLTAGE
ML N
SERIES DESIGNATOR
N: Array
W T
END TERMINATION OPTION
W: Ag/Pd/Pt
MULTILAYER DESIGNATOR
4
NUMBER OF SECTIONS
(1206 only)
N: Nickel barrier (0805 only)
Tape and Reel Specifications
• Conforms to EIA - 481, Revision A